REYCO GRANNING 21B CAST SUSPENSION PRICING  - LESS SPRINGS
FOB Mt. Vernon, Missouri, USA 65712
Effective May 9, 2008
BASE MODEL
PART NUMBER
SINGLE AXLE MODEL 21B
BASE MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE BASE SUSPENSION
5" DIA. "I" U

PART NUMBER
TANDEM AXLE MODEL 21B
BASE MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE BASE SUSPENSION
5" DIA. "I" U
BOLTS
AXLE
GROUP
CONTROL
-
AXLE
SPACING
LIST PRICE
Effective
May 9, 2008
02102022102000B 210B-222-W-13.50-I-44-7297-5R 21B-W TANDEM AXLE "0" 44" $2,573.12
02102023800000M 210B-222-W-13.25-I-49-5592-5R 49" $2,249.44
02102025800000M 210B-222-W-13.25-I-54-5592-5R 54" $3,767.20
02102026800000M 210B-222-W-13.25-I-60-5592-5R 60" $3,772.64
02102029800000M 210B-222-W-13.25-I-109-5592-5R 109" $6,122.72
OPTIONS:  Add-ons to above. (Price per suspension.)
HEAVY DUTY UNDERMOUNT HANGERS (WELD ON) "WH" $177.71
FLANGEMOUNT HANGERS                      (WELD / BOLT-ON) "F" $86.89
HEAVY DUTY FLANGEMOUNT HANGERS (WELD / BOLT-ON) "FH" $250.10

PART NUMBER
TRIDEM AXLE MODEL 21B
BASE MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE BASE SUSPENSION
5" DIA. "I" U
BOLTS
AXLE
GROUP
CONTROL
-
AXLE
SPACING
LIST PRICE
Effective
May 9, 2008
02103022103000B 210B-322-W-14.00-I-44-7297-5R 21B-W TRI-AXLE "0" 44" $3,876.00
02103023800000M 210B-322-W-13.25-I-49-5592-5R 49'' $3,644.80
OPTIONS:  Add-ons to above. (Price per suspension.)
HEAVY DUTY UNDERMOUNT HANGERS (WELD ON) "WH" $177.71
FLANGEMOUNT HANGERS                      (WELD / BOLT-ON) "F" $93.28
HEAVY DUTY FLANGEMOUNT HANGERS (WELD / BOLT-ON) "FH" $256.47

PART NUMBER
QUAD AXLE MODEL 21B
BASE MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE BASE SUSPENSION
5" DIA. "I" U
BOLTS
AXLE
GROUP
CONTROL
-
AXLE
SPACING
LIST PRICE
Effective
May 9, 2008
02104022103000B 210B-422-W-14.00-I-44-7297-5R 21B-W QUAD-AXLE "0" 44" $5,385.60
02104023800000M 210B-422-W-13.25-I-49-5592-5R 49" $4,989.57
OPTIONS:  Add-ons to above. (Price per suspension.)
HEAVY DUTY UNDERMOUNT HANGERS (WELD ON) "WH" $177.71
FLANGEMOUNT HANGERS                      (WELD / BOLT-ON) "F" $99.66
HEAVY DUTY FLANGEMOUNT HANGERS (WELD / BOLT-ON) "FH" $262.86

BASE MODEL
PART NUMBER
FIVE AXLE MODEL 21B
BASE MODEL DESCRIPTION CODE BASE SUSPENSION
5" DIA. "I" U
BOLTS
AXLE
GROUP
CONTROL
-
AXLE
SPACING
LIST PRICE
Effective
May 9, 2008
021050221030000 210B-522-W-14.00-I-44-7297-5R 21B-W 5-AXLE "0" 44" $6,691.20
021050238000000 210B-522-W-13.25-I-49-5592-5R 49" $6,275.04
OPTIONS:  Add-ons to above. (Price per suspension.)
HEAVY DUTY UNDERMOUNT HANGERS (WELD ON) "WH" $177.71
FLANGEMOUNT HANGERS                      (WELD / BOLT-ON) "F" $106.04
HEAVY DUTY FLANGEMOUNT HANGERS (WELD / BOLT-ON) "FH" $269.25